FIRST

\y'D RICODRUINENY Schedule of Fees

This Schedule of Fees is a part of the Terms and Conditions of your Account, which is provided to you upon the
opening of your First Priority Credit Union account. Please retain this schedule for your records.

General Account Fees

Abandoned Property (no activity for 3 years) $50.00
Dormant Account (per month) $5.00
Copy of Statement $5.00
Invalid Address (per month - maximum of 3 months) $5.00
Early Account Closure (within 90 days of opening) $25.00
Account Research or Balancing Assistance (per hour) $20.00
Outgoing Wire — Domestic $25.00
Outgoing Wire — Foreign $50.00
Incoming Wire — Domestic $10.00
Incoming Wire — Foreign $25.00
Levy/Attachment $50.00
Loan Payment via Telephone $10.00
Loan Payment Book (annually) $25.00

Share and Checking Related Fees

Lost Priority Check Card or ATM $25.00
With Direct Deposit $10.00
Expedited Delivery of Priority Check Card $50.00
Checks (per box) Varies depending on style
Deposited Check (and other items) Returned Unpaid $7.99
Check Payment (Loan and Mortgage) Returned Unpaid $35.00
Insufficient Funds item* (each) - Unpaid $35.00
Uncollected Funds item* (each) - Unpaid $35.00
Courtesy (Priority Pay) Overdraft Service (each) - Paid $35.00
Stop Payment $25.00
Copy of Draft $5.00
Temporary Checks (sheet of four) $2.00
FREE at initial account opening

Certified Check $5.00
Sent via USPS Mail $15.00
Non-Member On-Us Check Cashing Fee $5.00
CardValet FREE

*Insufficient funds created by check, ACH withdrawal or electronic means.

Miscellaneous

Cashier’s Check $5.00
Copy of Cashier's Check $5.00
Foreign Check Collection $10.00
Money Order $3.00
Medallion Signature Guarantee $5.00
VISA® Gift Card $3.25

Effective: August 15, 2022



Holiday, All Purpose or Vacation Accounts

Early Withdrawal Fee $15.00
IRA

IRA Transfer Fee 25.00
Electronic Banking

Online Banking FREE

Bill Pay FREE

eStatements FREE

If you have any questions, please call us at 800-949-7628 or find a branch location at firstprioritycu.com.

Effective: August 15, 2022



